PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7269610

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AKER BIOMARINE ASA	09/10/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRYGG PHARMA AS
Street Address:	FJORDALLEEN 16
Internal Address:	PO BOX 1423 VIKA
City:	OSLO
State/Country:	NORWAY
Postal Code:	0115

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16734850

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608)662-1276

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mdclemens@casimirjones.com

Correspondent Name: J. MITCHELL JONES Address Line 1: CASIMIR JONES, S.C.

Address Line 2: 2275 DEMING WAY, SUITE 310
Address Line 4: MIDDLETON, WISCONSIN 53562

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NATNUT-14489.303	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: J.MITCHELL JONES		
SIGNATURE:	/J. MITCHELL JONES/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2022	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_AkerASA_Trygg#page1.tif source=Assignment_AkerASA_Trygg#page2.tif source=Assignment_AkerASA_Trygg#page3.tif

PATENT 507222760 REEL: 059541 FRAME: 0005

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Aker Biomarine ASA**, a corporation of Norway, having an address of Fjordalleen 16, P.O. Box 1423 Vika, NO-0115 Oslo, Norway (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the applications for U.S. Letters Patents as listed in Attachment A as shown in the assignment records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, **Trygg Pharma AS**, a corporation of Norway, having an address of Fjordalleen 16, P.O. Box 1423 Vika, NO-0115 Oslo, Norway (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications for Letters Patent as listed in Attachment A;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR agrees to and hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE its entire undivided right, title and interest in said applications for U.S. Letters Patents as listed in Attachment A, and all Letters Patents of the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained therefor on said applications or any continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, renewals, substitutes, reissues, or reexaminations thereof, and any other applications claiming priority thereto, including future inventions or future improvements, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said applications for U.S. Letters Patent and/or the inventions disclosed and claimed therein as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to maintain and enforce said applications for U.S. Letters Patents as may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

	WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR has hereby caused this Assignment to be horized officer on this <u>/ ^ </u> day of <u>September</u> , 2010
F1	
	AKER BIOMARINE ASA
	By: Aller Ch
	Name: HALLVARD Munj
	Title:

ATTACHMENT A

U.S. Patent Application Number: 11/438,833

Filed: May 23, 2006

Inventor: Per Christian SAEBO et al.

Title: CONCENTRATION OF FATTY ACID ALKYL ESTERS BY ENZYMATIC

REACTIONS WITH GLYCEROL

U.S. Patent Application Number: 12/849,950

Filed: August 4, 2010

Inventor: Inge BRUHEIM et al.

Title: ANTI-INFLAMMATORY PROPERTIES OF MARINE LIPID COMPOSITIONS

U.S. Provisional Patent Application Number: 61/371,214

Filed: August 6, 2010 Inventor: Nils HOEM et al.

Title: COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING METHYL DONORS, AND METHODS OF

MAKING AND USING SAME

U.S. Provisional Patent Application Number: 61/371,193

Filed: August 6, 2010 Inventor: Hogne VIK et al.

Title: USE OF KRILL COMPOSITIONS

TECH/898544.1

PATENT REEL: 059541 FRAME: 0008;